

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.11-12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1993-1994 OF 2003

LAL MOHAN YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamlesh Jain, Adv.for
Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.for
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Applications for restoration are allowed in
terms of the signed order.

Insofar as interim order is concerned, appellant, if
so advised, may approach to this Court by way of a fresh
application.

List the appeals for hearing in normal course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.11-12 IN C.A.NOS.1993-1994/2003

Lal Mohan Yadav

..Appellant

versus

Sanjha Devi & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

For the reasons given in the applications for restoration, the applications for restoration are allowed. The order dated 22nd July, 2010 dismissing the appeals in default is recalled and the appeals are restored to their original number.

Insofar as interim order is concerned, appellant, if so advised, may approach to this Court by way of a fresh application.

List the appeals for hearing in normal course.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 01, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]